

JUNIOR'S DAY NURSERY FEES POLICY



THE NURSERY OF CHOICE

At Junior's Day Nursery, we believe in open communication with all parents/carers and staff and are therefore presenting this fee's policy in order to ensure that everyone fully understands our charging structure. Our fee structure is fully inclusive of all drinks and snacks, all meals relative to the session attended, nappies and wipes. We are open for 51 weeks a year, closing on Bank Holidays. Our Christmas break will be for 1 week plus the Bank Holidays. In addition, we reserve the right to hold 2 inset staff training days each year, advance notification will be given of the dates. Our fees do not include any outings, celebrations or entertainment that is in addition to our usual session activities.

FEES

Fees are payable monthly in advance, in accordance with the rates in force at the time. Fees are reviewed annually, in September of each year, or in the event of any changes to the Code of Practice or any unforeseen events. Any changes to current rates will be advised in writing, at least one month in advance.

FEES	FULL DAY 7.30-6.30	SESSION 7.30-1.00 or 1.00-6.30
TEENIES 3mths - 2yrs	£85.00	£47.00
TODDLERS 2 - 3yrs	£85.00	£47.00
PRE-SCHOOL 3yrs+	£83.00	£47.00
EXTRA SESSION - PAID ON THE DAY		
UNDER 3'S OVER 3'S	£85.00 £83.00	£47.00 £47.00

Fees will be the responsibility of the person named on the registration form. Full time places are charged for only 50 weeks, otherwise fees are calculated on the basis of the weekly charge for the number of sessions attended, multiplied by 51 (weeks) and then divided by 12 (months) to create a fixed monthly charge.

Prices quoted per child are for a full day (7.30am – 6.30pm), or a session (7.30am – 1pm or 1pm – 6.30pm). Extra sessions or full days (if available) outside the contracted weekly sessions must be paid for on the day or in advance. Please see below.

Six weeks written notice is required if you no longer require your nursery place, or wish to withdraw your child from the nursery, or reduce attendance. Fees are payable during this notice period. Fees are also payable if there is any delay taking up the nursery place once the place has been confirmed to you in writing.

Session reductions require at least six weeks notice in writing and will only be accommodated from the 1st of each month.

ILLNESS/ABSENCE

No refund will be given in the event of a child's absence due to illness, holidays, bank or public holidays, closure due to bad weather or any other reason.

